## **Diploma Articulating** - International Students Higher Education Fee Schedule – Sem 1 2025 Bachelor of Nursing - (HED007)



Unit of Study Code	Unit of Study Name	EFTSL	Credit points	Census Date	Tuition Fee
NUR1001	Communication for Health Professionals	0.125	10	N/A	N/A Advanced Standing applied
NUR1002	Introduction to Nursing Practice	0.125	10	N/A	
NUR1003	Lifespan Development	0.125	10	N/A	
NUR1004	Anatomy and Physiology 1	0.125	10	N/A	
NUR1005	Applied Anatomy and Physiology	0.125	10	N/A	
NUR1006	Health Assessment	0.125	10	N/A	
NUR1007	First Nations Australians Health and Wellness	0.125	10	N/A	
NUR1008	Professional Nursing Practice	0.125	10	N/A	
NUR2001	Acute Nursing (Medical/Surgical)	0.125	10	04/03/2025	\$3,900.00
NUR2002	Pathophysiology and Pharmacology 1	0.125	10	04/03/2025	\$3,440.00
NUR2003	Health Law and Ethics for Health Professionals	0.125	10	04/03/2025	\$3,440.00
NUR2004	Mental Health Nursing	0.125	10	04/03/2025	\$3,900.00
NUR2005	Applied Pathophysiology and Pharmacology	0.125	10	04/03/2025	\$3,440.00
NUR2006	Primary and Public Health	0.125	10	04/03/2025	\$3,440.00
NUR2007	Primary Nursing Care of the Older Adult	0.125	10	04/03/2025	\$3,900.00
NUR2008	Chronic Disease Management	0.125	10	04/03/2025	\$3,900.00

The information contained within this Fee Schedule is applicable to domestic students enrolling under a FEE-HELP eligible course of study. All fees are subject to review and are current as of 28.10.2024.